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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s)  Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu
Address 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON L6Y 0G8

Phone # 647-856-6394 Fax #
Email sjammu9@gmail.com
2, Name of Agent weDesignbuild Inc. C/O Haroon Malik

Address 14 Torrance woods, Brampton , ON L6Y 2N3

Phone # 647-770-3230 Fax #
Email haroon@wedesignbuild.ca
3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

Relief request is for following item;
To permit a reduced minimum setback of 0.06M (2") from the outside edge of the below grade concrete wall to property line whereas
minimum allowed set back is 0.3M as per below mention clause 10.23.2

10.23.2 Notwithstanding 10.23.1, for a single detached dwelling, with or without a second unit, exterior
stairways constructed below the established grade shall be permitted in a required interior
sideyard, provided that a continous side yard width of not less than 1.2 metres is provided
on the opposite side of the dwelling and a minimum setback of 0.3M to the below grade
stairway is maintained.

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
The peroperty owner wants to get use of side yard for below grade stairs tokeep the complete backyard in his own personal use only.

The property has a minimum 4.29M wide exterior sideyard as clear path of travel from front yard to back yard on the opposite side of the dwelling.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 42
Plan Number/Concession Number 43M - 1885
Municipal Address 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON L6Y 0G8

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage Irregular shaped lot (Minimum 15.18M)

Depth 30.0M
Area 569.87 SQ. M.

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway [ ] Seasonal Road ]
Municipal Road Maintained All Year [/ Other Public Road ]
Private Right-of-Way 1] Water 1]
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8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.)
Ground Floor Gross Floor Area: 1644 152.73 SQ. M.
Number of Storeys: 2

Width: 15.18M Min. Length: 30.0M Min. Height:  9M Approximately

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
EXISTING TO REMAIN

9. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 4.30M
Rear yard setback  8.0M
Side yard setback  1.25M
Side yard setback  4.29M

PROPOSED

Front yard setback 4.30M

Rear yard setback  8.0M

Side yard setback 1.25M, However 0.06M(2") setback proposed from outside wall of below grade concrete wall to property line.
Side yard setback  4.29M

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: July 30, 2015

1. Existing uses of subject property: Single Unit dwelling

12. Proposed uses of subject property: Two Unit dwelling

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential- Detached

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2015

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 8 years & 4 months (Since July 30, 2015)

16. (@) What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal W] Other (specify)
Well

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal ] Other (specify)
Septic

(c) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches [ 1] Other (specify)
Swales ]
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes [ | No [V]

If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?
Yes [ | No |Z]

19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [ ] No [/] Unknown [ ]
If answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision Relief

File # Decision Relief

File # Decision Relief
Signature of Applj nt(s)\o\rﬁuthorlz‘@dﬂdv
DATED AT THE City oF  Brampton kﬁ

THIS h‘/zrﬂDAYOF D emb@@ ,2933/%24/

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

I, Haroon Malik ., OFTHE City OF Brampton
)TK D mberW :
IN THE ﬁ / OF /gee/ SQLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

City OF Brampton

INTHE Province OF

Ontario THIS 2% m DAY OF
T oo

7120 lj Signature of Applicant 6 Authorized Agent
lara Vam

A Commissioner et?oth raﬂod:Of th
e
City of Brampton

Expires SeptemB@ROBBIGE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning By-law Classification: R1F-12.4-2101

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Shiza Athar 2024/01/09
Zoning Officer Date

DATE RECEIVED ( /XA (/( (l W
(Nora_

Revised 2020/01/07



GOSN

APP

Authentisign |D: 30 2F5BaiE-ERROHEEN -85 &t

OINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON L6Y 0X2

I/We, Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

weDesignbuild Inc. C/O Haroon Malik
please print/type the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this 20th day of December ,2023 .

Authenti Authentision
@uéﬁ«v,’hder Jamimu @/irma/ Jammu

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission
of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.



Authentisign 1D: 30 24F5BAIE-FETRRGD-EHE 11-G2S- G EHATDES

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr. Brampton, ON L6Y 0X2

/We Sukhvinder Jammu & Nirmal Jammu

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 20th  day of December ,2023 .

Authenti: Authentisicn
@uklwihder Josmmu @//rma/ Jimimu

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION
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ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND NEW CEILING
CITY OF BRAMPTON BY-LAWS AND STANDARDS 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL CEILING ATTACHED TO RESILIENT 2" x 4" WOOD FRAMING N M FIRE SEPARATION CEILING 2" x 4" WOOD FRAMING
ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE CHANNELS @406 MM O.C. WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN TWO LAYERS TYPE X' ABOVE 2"X4" WOOD STUDS 2 LAYERS TYPE 'X' 5/8" THICK
PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION. CAVITY, TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE. s e _Hi GYPSUM BOARD N
ALL WOOD USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 30 MINUTES AS PER C147. BUILDING CONDITION - CONDITION
NO.2 AS PER WALL ASSEMBLY OBC SB-3: F9g. STEEL BEAN
BULKHEAD BELOW STEEL COLUMN

MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150 MM.
MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS 90 MM mm SECRRAITER FIRE SEPARATION SEPARATION
MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM e =

NOTE:

VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM, INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS,
FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND NEEDLING NECESSARY

NEW CEILING (FOR COLD ROOM TO BE FINISHED
DRYWALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS
OF GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY. JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

ALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFIRM TO 0.B.C 2012 SB-2 TABLE T.2.3.4.B
WALL TYPES DEMONSTRATED ON THE DRAWING ARE BASED ON WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SPECIFIED IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY

TOWARDS THE FLOOR

L]
STAGE OF THE PROJECT TR ALINCRYTG ARCL L M LIUATIEN ROOM FINISH SCHEDULES
o MINIMUM 65" CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT MUST BE MAINTAINED N M N N
THROUGHOUT THE NEW FINISH BASEMENT =il . I - ohsE WALLS vy
EXISTING CEILING NO;  NAME MATERIAL ‘ FINISH 'MATERIAL l FINISH | MATERIAL | FINISH | MATERIAL ‘ FINISH | HEIGHT REVARIS
@ EXISTING DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOO
SPECIFICATIONS JOISTS OF THE GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL SATISFY | BASEMENT FLOOR
THE HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION REQUIREMENT AS PER
@ FOUNDATION WALL WITH EXISTING COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVE C-152b OF PART 11 0F OBC 2012 | (1) LVNGDINNG WOOD | STAN | VINVL DRYWALL | PANT | DRYWALL | PANT | 79"
INSULATION -
EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE m N N N @ BEDROOMS 2 No.) WooD STAIN VINYL DRYWALL | PAINT | DRYWALL | PAINT | 79
BARRIER,02x4 STUDS @ 1$H(\)(I? R12 @ W.|.C/CLOSET/STORAGE | WOOD STAN VINYL DRYWALL | PAINT | DRYWALL | PANT | 79"
INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.B.
] ' 20 MIN. RATED DOOR WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE FOR — CERAMG o
#' GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND FURNACE ROOM AND BETWEEN FINISHED BASEMENT AND ©) = PROMLL | PART ) DRWATL | paet | 7%
SEALED AND PAINTED. BASEMENT AREA WHICH IS PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE @ UTILITY / FURNACE CONC. VINYL DRYWALL | PANT | DRYWALL | PANT | 79"
FOUNDATION WALL WITH NEW INSULATION : EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALLBE | ((6) KITCHEN CERAMIC - sl | i | Giad| g | EP
NEW FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE = RELOCATED SO THAT THE DIRECTION OF THE HEATFLOW IS |
= @ LAUNDRY CERAMIC VINYL DRYWALL | PAINT DRYWALL |  PANT | 79"

BARRIER, 2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C., R20ci
INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.B., '
GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND
SEALED AND PAINTED

ORI

KXRK

i

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
50 CFM EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR COMPLETE WITH
RATED CAP. 5 L/S EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM

ELEC. & MECH. LEGEND

DOORS SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WALLS

NEW or EXISTING WOOD FRAMED
WALL CONSISTING OF 2x4 WOOD
STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1/2" DRY
WALL ON BOTH SIDES, JOINTS
TAPED AND SEALED. WATER
RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS'
WALLS.

INTERIOR FIRE RATED WALLS
PROVIDE W4d from SB-3 AS FIRE
SEPARATION WALL SEPARATING FINISHED
BASEMENT FROM THE PRINCIPAL
RESIDENCE AND BETWEEN FURNACE ROOM
AND FINISHED BASEMENT

SB-3, W4d. FIRE RESISTANCE : 60
MIN, STC: 53

1- ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3/8 TH. HOLLOW CORE. THE
SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL
DOORS IS 80" UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED ON PLANS.

2- EGRESS DOOR - NEW BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR TYPE STEEL DOOR
PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE OUTSIDE
3- ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICES

WINDOWS SCHEDULE

AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL EXHAUST 3 OR 4 WAY SWITCH

INSTALL AT 3-3"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR 3 DENOTES 3-WAY
ggﬁﬁ%’é"g&é‘é;‘”” WIRED SMOKE + STROBE (VISUAL | qyTCH SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE, WITH WHITE COVER $3
ALARMS ONE AT EACH BEDROOM AND ONE IN COMMON ?hf:;gg%?séﬂﬁi‘&";gg SHALIE [BTAL EC) 4
FLOOR AREA INCLUDING BASEMENT - AS PER OBC 9.10.19
INTERCONNECTED AND WIRED CARBON MONOXIDE 15A, 120V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE SPECIFICATION GRADE, :@
DETECTOR AS PER OBC 2012 B 9.33.4.3. & CAN/CSA-6.19 WHITE C/W WHITE COVER PLATE GFIl- GROUND FAULT TYPE

WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER C - ABOVE COUNTER c
FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT
ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

TO BE INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT =

SELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT CONFORMING
TO CSA C22.2 NO.141, *EMERGENCY LIGHTING EQUIPMENT* -
AS PER OBC 9.9.12

EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL DISCHARGE DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTDOORS AS PER OBC 6.2.3.8.

SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING THAT MUST TURN
OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE
HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION

50 CFM EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR CW RATED CAP

NEW CEILING
13" REGULAR DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF
JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE. JOINTS TAPED AND

SEALED AND PAINTED.

e e |lele 6 @le|l®

CLOTHES DRYER SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC 6.2.4.11.
REQUIREMENTS.

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

UNDERSIDE OF STAIR
FIRE SEPARATION

2"x4"WOOD STUDS TO
SUPPORT CEILING

SOUND INSULATION

2 LAYERS TYPE 'X' 5/8" THICK
GYPSUM BOARD

RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

SD: SMOKE DETECTOR + STROBE: (VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE)

CO: CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

di e e ¢ oo

>

RECEPTACLE 50A, 208V, STOVE OR DRYER QUTLET.

ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR TO HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION
W/A MIN. AREA OF 0.35m2 W/ NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 380mm &

MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF1 M ABOVE FLOOR WINDOW SIZES HAVE BEEN

PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS SEE NOTE-1 ON BASEMENT FLOOR

PLAN

ALL WINDOW SIZES AR MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR PLAN

EGRESS WINDOW (TYP.)

Nouur.

FLOOR

enaew

GENERAL NOTES:

WNCLUDING ROUGH OPENINGS ETC. CONSTRUCTION
SHALL ONLY COMMENCE AFTER PERMIT APPROVAL HAS
RESPECTIV

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NORTH
TNOERSIGHED TAS REVIEWED AND TAKGS RESPONSIOLITY
FORTH DESIGH, AND HAS THE QUALIFICATION AND MEEY THE
REQUIREMENTS SET OUY I i€ ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO
THE WORK SOWN O THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

INFORMA
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Haroon Melk whd 102782
e
e S e B € AL NE 3 i A 0k
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weDesignBuild Inc.
MAKE IDEAS HAPPEN
205 Advance Bivd Brampton ON L6T 4V9

(647) 7703230  info@weDesignBuild.ca
wwwswveDesignBuildca
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GENERAL NOTES: j
MINOR VARIANCE m.:;"ﬁff:;mw ]
APPLICATION - SCOPE O 2 [06M] o NG Gl OETAED L ":..“5
WORK 1 au STANDARDS THAT ARE MENTIONED FOR SIMILAR WORK.
T 2 LOOM] 5 1-3"[38M]  og-5" [30M] ; T
4-1"[1.25M] 3 191M] 41" [1.25M] SP iR
NEW BELOW GRADE STAIRS —_———g—— N 21-2"[646M] - GG ROUGH OPENINGS. ETC.. CONSTRUCTION
AAND ENTRANCE DOOR TO NEW EXISTING ABOVE GRADE N e SHALL ONLY COMBENCE ALTER PLIRAIT APERENAL HAS
I BASEMENT APARTMENT I DOOR TO LAUNDRY @ MAIN M S
ASMEANOFEGRESSASPER _ | _ _ _ __ __ 1 GROUND FLOOR . . | REV  DATE DESCRIPTION
COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVE OBC M L
PART 11, C136-9.9.9.) EXISTING
0k DRVEWAY
. it @ A e
g e 157" [4.7.
LOT 42 o BTATIM 1S >
= REGISTERED PLAN =z
'r:_ 43M . 1885 14-1 [43M] 3 ?.’ PROJECTNORTH |  TRUE NORTH
= 95 LLYOD SANDERSON DR. @ TR |
" BT o SHowN DA T ATTACHED BOCOREHTS
@ EXISTING TWO STOREY 142" [4.31M] :"_:me-__-mmmm..;s i
e 26-3" [8M] DWELLING UNIT [ | o SEEETEATCU MIORMATION, v
o s o
1 15-6" [4.73M] j
| T 20-8"[6.3M] — !
|
|
i
SCALE: #'=10"  cOPE OF WORK AREA STATISTICS et B
GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS webllesignbuild Inc.
CHANGE OF USE TO NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT A- PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE MAKE IDEAS HAPPEN
INCLUDING THREE ENLARGED BASEMENT BASEMENT FINISHED AREA (SHARED AREA + BT E0. mibeompRli
WINDOWS. A NEW BELOW GRADE WALKOUT OWNER'S PERSONAL USE AREA) 59.55 M2 wikweDesignBulld ca
STAIRS FROM THE SIDE YARD. . ; PROJECT TITLE
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR AREA‘. 152.73 M: BASEMENT APARTMENT
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA: 186.46 M2 AS 2ND UNIT
TOTAL AREA: 398.74 M iGNt h e
95 LLYOD SANDERSON |
B- BASEMENT DRIVE - BRAMPTON :
OWNER'S PERSONAL USE BASEMENT FINISH AREA: 52.12 M? DRAWING TITLE
SITE PLAN
NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT AREA: 95.23 M?
PROJECT NO.
BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA IS 23.8 % OF 20231205
PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA A\ ENTRANCE / EGRESS
DRAWN CHECKED
M.N. H.M.
DRAWING NO. ‘
DATE MODIFIED
DEC 21, 203




EXISTING / UNFINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

T 23-8" 5
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GENERAL NOTES: |

COPYRIGHT THE
WEDESIGNBUILD INC. AND
INTELLECTUAL CONTENT ARE SOLELY THE PROPERTY OF
WEDESIGNBUILD INC. AND MUST NOT BE LENT, RESOLD,
HIRED OUT OR

CONSENT OF THE OWNER.

THE BUILDER SHALL VERIFY THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE
WITH THE INFORMA!

\TION PROVIDED IN
THESE DRAWINGS BEFORE START OF ANY JOB AT SITE.
WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED HEREWITH
THE

SHALL ONLY COMMENCE RMIT APPROVAL HAS
BEEN OBTAINED FROM ALL RESPECTIVE AUTHORITIES.

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NORTH

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS 'AND TAKES RESPONSIBII

FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS THE QUALIFICATION AND MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO

DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
ICATION INFORMATION

SCUIRED UMLESS DESGM B DEPT LACR O C - 1251, OF THE BULDMG 0%

Haroon Mall Hahd 102742

fs i
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

R L (OO

e suaias m

weDesignBuild Inc.
MAKE IDEAS HAPPEN

205 Advance Blvd Brampton ON L6T 49
(647) 7703230  info@weDesignBuild.ca

www.weDesignBuild.ca |
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(NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT)

.
N

\
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NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT PLAN

SCALE: §"=1-0"

BASEMENT APARTMENT AREA : 1025 SFT. / 95.23 M
LANDLORD USE BASEMENT FINISH AREA : 561 SFT. / 52.12 M?

CEILING HEIGHT = 7"-9"

E==
EBE=

S

EXISTING WALLS

PROVIDE §' TYPE X DRYWALL
ON NEW OR EXISTING WALL

NEW WALLS

MECHANICAL

EXST. SUPPLY.
VENT

d

NEW
ET BAI

el#) w

FOR NEW WALKOUT DETAILS
PLEASE REFER TO DWG NOS.
( 36 Bl \_ AT08 10 ATT0 FOR DETAIL
| O, 7>
 — it o
| B T 1
32x80" I Sy
NEWoLosEN 4 @ @E y @ .
§ L _—[\J 2X5'= 10 SFT / & Y ,//
2 GLASS AREA & S p
se @ N\ 2) INNEWDOOR 7 g 2 dj < v
R \ / ‘il =
% 3 ™, P2 2 > NEW PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF 5/8" THICK TYPE X L,
25117 / LAUNDRY H DRYWALL UNDERNEATH THE STAIRSFROM
= xS SR / BASEMENT TO MAIN LEVEL AND MAIN LEVEL m
Ve N\ / % SECOND LEVEL™ _ L
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GENERAL NOTES:

COPYRIGHT  REMAINS _ THE  PROPERTY  OF
WEDESIGNBUILD INC. THESE PLANS, DESIGN AND
INTELLECTUAL CONTENT ARE SOLELY THE PROPERTY

LD INC. AND MUST NOT BE LENT, RESOLD,
HRED OUT OR OTHERWISE COPIED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OWNER.

THE BUILDER SHALL VERIFY THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE
CONSISTENT WITH THE INFORMATION
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NEW GUARD @

15M REINFORCEMENT OUTSIDE RAIL BLAZERS - BRAND
@ 12" (300MM) O.C. IN ENGINEER'S DOCUMENT
BOTH DIRECTIONS <|8 ATTACHED - AVAILABLE AT
NEW WEEPING TILE < HEMEDERAS) CONCRETE
CONNECTS TO EXISTING p RETAINING WALL NEW WEEPING TILE
NOTE: 10" 4 90" & CONNECTS TO EXISTING
a. JOIST SHALL BE SHORED PRIOR
CUTTING FOUNDATION WALL AND A R ———-———————-—————.—/ ——————————————————————— —,/— —————— e e
SHALL BE DISMANTLE AFTER = _ _ ] )
INSTALLATION OF LINTEL =t ) RN RN T DU R B NEW 12" THICK
= — m—— : ettt Sm ] ! 36X36" CONCRETE
! | 1 . s < 3 P .. < P |
b. EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE IN A : ‘1:: A g e =25 e LY L e e L L 2 2 L 2 J : / LANDING
STABLE SLOPE ACCORDING TO R e C S !
: I (= NEW FLOOR NEW HANDRAIL| (RAILELAZER i
OCE;UPATIONAL HEALIH ANR SAFETY < 5 > ! r Y DRAIN [0d 'E’ | 2" RIGID STYROFOAM ALONG OUTSIDE FACE OF
ACT". 0| ! i 2 B| RISER=7.5(: TREAD=10" \ @ b | EXISTING EXPOSED [PART OF FOUNDATION WALL
| o YT, © UP TO 4' HEIGHT m
c.  SOPRA-XPSRIGID THERMAL (110 LU New S Ll NEWWALKOUT$TARS| _/ 8 A110
INSULATION BOARD (SPECS. SHEET v | v Hl EXTERIOR 2 o ,
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i 4 32"x80 X |
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CUT OPENING FOR NEW EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR o BN Bk NELEERANDR S5 R NEW BASEMENT
L qn 1 qn < . .
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DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8 TO RESIST : :
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DRAWINGS A109 & A110
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GENERAL NOTES |
=~ Woop
FRAMED
3. EXTERIOR STAIRS £y ) T—
e ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 RISE 4 7/8" (125 MM) MINIMUM 7 7/8" (200 MM) MAXIMUM EXTERIOR TYPE RAIL BLAZERS - BRAND
AND TOWN OF BRAMPTON BY-LAWS RUN 10" (255 MM) MINIMUM 14" (355 MM) MAXIMUM LIGHT (ENGINEER'S DOCUMENT
( ) ( )
ADJUST TOTAL NUMBER OF STEPS TO SUITE GRADE AT SITE. 7 CONTROLLED ATTACHED - AVAILABLE AT
e ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION ALL SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C TABLE 9.8.4.1 FROM INSIDE HOME DEPOQT)
PRACTICES o EXISTING MAIN FLOOR
JOISTS PARALLEL .
o ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDIsTURBeD 4. INSULATION ‘ FERFA R ————
SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM 4a. MIN.RSI2.11 (R12) INSULATION & VAPOR %
BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF IR RININIRINIE L
THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL. ! ]
o WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE PROVIDE 125x90x8 (mm) S
CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF 4b. 4"RIGID STYROFOAM UNDER STAIR STEELLINTELFOR ~ —— 1 ( EXIST. FINISHED
AN ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE ANGLE OF SLAB, LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE 90MM BRICK VENEER / :
REPOSE OF THE SOIL, OR THE UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS FACE OF RETAINING WALLS AND 2-38x286 (mm)
1200mm OF LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR THE ;L%%?N%N;}EFLM&NH% % PROPOSED [ ]
SOLISCUoRSUT e WIERIGITELTD | 5. RETANNG WAL S rm
ENGINEER 10" POURED CONCRETE WALL FOR REFERENCE (l% I SOIL TH/;II‘E ?ngiﬁ gg 83@;«;2
' WINO REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR & A\ 1 17 |
FILLER JOINT . =
o EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A MANNER SO AS WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 1200mm, o 5 1 B .
WATERPROOF TO ) 4" RIGID STYROFOAM XPS R10
TO PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE UNLESS MENTIONED OTHERWISE. PREVENT —\§ °° o \1#4UNDER STAIR SLAB,
TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, CORROSION OF e RRii Lovﬁ'é LANDING AND OUTSIDE
ROADS & SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL UTILITIES PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL STEEL DOWELS & A B i S .
PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION. REINFORCEMENT @ 12" O.C. AND 10M i A 13—ap 8
DISTRIBUTION REINFORCEMENT NEW BASEMENT [ 15 M powel @12¢
o SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE @12" 0.C. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3" CONCRETE I~ Bl LENGTH 30", HooK 4"
SAFETY & STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING ~ COVER FOR MAIN REINFORCEMENT APARTMENT - /z il N%
= finm) 6" GRAVEL AROUND
UNDERPINNING. PLACED TOWARD EARTH SIDE . EXIST. CONC, FLOOR &l il D“ N e el
C = I SR S i b —LCONNECT 70 THE
CONCRETE 6. GUARDS.- 5 ad % 0 RHES :§Q % EXISTING
¢ ’ ' TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 511"
36" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4" 15M REINFORGEMENT
2. MUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60 KSI. - c.
L BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS ot o iy
FLOOR DRAIN GONNECT TO THE 4" RIGID STYROFOAM XPS R10
SUMP PUMP INSIDE OR TO THE
7. EXTERIOR DOOR STRON DRAN-1OT 0 L OWER  ANDING AND OUTSIDE
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED STEEL DOOR) SIZE SEWERAGE - COMPACTED FACE OF RETAINING WALLS
2-8"x6'-8", W/ DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8TO RESIST CLEAR CRUSHED
FORCED ENTRY. STONE
SCALE 3"=1
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GENERAL NOTES:

THE BUILDER SHALL VERIFY THAT STTE CONDITIONS ARE
WITH THE INFORMATION PROVIDED N

EXTERIOR TYPE LIGHT : HEdigR e e

CONTROLLED FROM INSIDE RAIL BLAZERS - BRAND Ly

WEEP HOLES (ENGINEER'S DOCUMENT Eh T S

PROVIDE 125x90x8 (mm) STEEL LINTEL FOR 3NOS. }'0 ATTACHED - AVAILABLE AT O o T oo
HOME DEPOT)

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

90MM BRICK VENEER AND 2-38x286 (mm)

WOOD LINTEL SPF NO. 1 OR 2. TACBOC DWG.
NOTE: G02b FOR REFERENCE
a.  JOIST SHALL BE SHORED PRIOR
CUTTING FOUNDATION WALL AND ~CUBAKPERMETER — — — — — — —— T T T T T T T T T~ Ly _
SHALL BE DISMANTLE AFTER BOARD AND APPLY _
INSTALLATION OF LINTEL CCAUKNG. N\ 1 E -
b.  EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE INA FHE e [
STABLE SLOPE ACCORDING TO . EXISTING EXPOSED PART OF 3 3 ! EXIST. FINISHED
"OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY NEW 36"X36 FOUNDATION WALL 5 GRADE
ACT" CONCRETE LANDING \
= = I SO W rEw
c.  SOPRA-XPS RIGID THERMAL it =i et G 1 g L L
INSULATION BOARD (SPECS. SHEET Ao i e F 3;5%'(?'? M E 1]
ATTACHED) | B QJ_% il = me : T
S H)—+ GLASS\ N I
= C PANEL OF ST~ 4"RIGID STYROFOAM XPS R10
£ = | 2X5=10 " UNDER STAIR SLAB,
. < LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE
:1} NRDISIIRD;;TE(SJE%\M A(i N\ e—4% = SF1 < :> FACE OF RETAINING WALLS
LOWER LANDING AND OUTSIDE ég/é;\@: - N £ 36" &) s,
FACE OF RETAINING WALLS SN Za il T = W ol o
{ ] 2% /// H .m
NEW WEEPING TILE s ¢ g 15 MUOWEL @12
CONNECTS TO 15M REINFORCEMENT/  © /) " i LENGTH 30", HOOK 4"
EXISTING DRAIN @ 12" (300MM) O.C. IN i \\ 6" GRAVEL AROUND H
BOTH DIRECTIONS 'S NEW WEEPING TILE
B X N CONNECT TO THE weDesignBuild Inc.
MO b Nl ( \. EXISTING MAKE IDEAS HAPPEN
4"RIGID STYROFOAM SO Q7 (5 70529 etowdnipaic
UNDER STAIR SLAB, RIS el LT
LANDING AND OUTSIDE BASEMENT APARTMENT |
FACE OF RETAINING WALL AS 2ND UNIT i
7" COMPACTED CLEAR RS |
EXTERIOR SLAB 8" POURED CRUSHED STONE 95 LLYOD SANDERSON |
CONCRETE 32MPA W/ 5% TO FLOOR DRAIN CONNECT DRIVE - BRAMPTON |
S ECT | O N B_ B 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT TO THE SUMP PUMP ORAWING TITLE
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REVISION NOTE

REVISED MAY 02, 2014 TO SHOW

FOUNDATION ON LOT 42

REVISED JULY 07, 2014 TO SHOW

FOUNDATION ON LOT 46

SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT — PART 1
PLAN OF
LOTS 42 to 46 IN(
REGISTERED PLAN

CITY of BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1: 300

P
5m

10m B8m 6m 4m 2m Om
YOUNG & YOUNG SURVEYING
(ETOBICOKE 2006) INC.
(©) COPYRIGHT 2014

METRIC
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND
CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.

BEARING NOTE
BEARINGS ARE GRID AND ARE REFERRED 10 THE
NORTH LIMIT OF MISTYGLEN CRESCENT, HAVING A BEARI!
OF N3718'40°E ACCORDING TO REGISTERED PLAN 4318

LEGEND

] DENOTES ~ SURVEY MONUMENT SET

|| — ~—  SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND

NSEW — =  NORTH,SOUTHEAST,WEST
—

M = MEASURED
SSIB  — =  SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR
PAN. — +  PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER
DUC  — —  DWELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
RP  — —  REGISTERED PLAN 43M-1885
P — —  PORCH

NOTE

ALL FOUND SURVEY MONUMENTS ARE BY
J.D. BARNES LTD., QLS.
ALL SET SURVEY MONUMENTS ARE IRON BARS.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT :

1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDAN
WiTH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT, THE LA
TILES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 4th DAY OF
OCTOBER, 2013.

JANUARY 22, 2014
DATE

7
CHRIS BERESNIEWICZ
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

r THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FOR FIELDGATE HOMES
PART 2 — SURVEY REPORT

1) REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS-OF ~WAY :
PART OF LOT 46 IS SUBJECT T0 AN EASEMENT AS N PR25!

2) THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPUANCE WITH ZONING B’

Young & Young Survey
{ ETOBICOKE 200

310 North Queen St Suite 102, Toronto ON llf
Tel: (416) 621-2676 — Fox (416) 621~
E-MAIL : yytoron\o@beilnel‘co
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ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO ' '
LAND SURVEYORS
PLAN SUBMISSION FORM

1885014

THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID ot
UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED | - ”
ORIGINAL COPY ssiB
ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR
In accordance with - :
Regulation 1026, Section 29(3).
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Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

FileNo. = ¢
A -~ 90— 600
Applicant: Haroon Malik
Address: 95 Lloyd Sanderson Dr
Zoning: R1F-12.4-2101
By-law 270-2004, as amended
Category Proposal By-law Requirement | Section
#
USE
LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA / DEPTH /WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR
BUILDING SIZE
BUILDING HEIGHT
COVERAGE
BELOW GRADE To permit a proposed exterior whereas the by-law does not permit | 10.23.1
ENTRANCE stairway leading to a below exterior stairways constructed
grade entrance in a required below established grade in the
side yard, required interior side yard.
BELOW GRADE To permit an interior side yard whereas the by-law requires a 10.23.2
ENTRANCE setback of 0.06m to a proposed minimum setback of 0.3m to an
exterior stairway leading to a exterior stairway leading to a below
below grade entrance, grade entrance in the interior side
yard provided that a continuous
side yard width of no less than 1.2m
(3.94 ft.) is provided on the opposite
side of the dwelling.
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT
MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES
GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE “C”

OTHER - DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024/01/09

Date




